TAYLOR (11-7 (4-2)) -vs- Marian (16-2 (5-1))
01/06/18 at Marian University

_II?_ate: ?16%6(”\148 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

A't’t';- {ance: 438 TAYLOR 17 21 11 17 66

Site: Marian University Marian 10 16 31 18 75

Referees: Thurman Leggs, Kelly Dennis, Craig McCarty

TAYLOR 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Kendall Bradbury * 40 8-14 3-6 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 2 20

15 Cassidy Wyse =3 40 6-13 4-9 0-0 2-7 9 4 3 3 0 1 16

10 Josie Cobb * 35 5-14 3-8 1-2 1-3 4 4 4 4 0 1 14

14  Aubrey Wright =3 32 1-8 1-7 0-0 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 2 3

40 Abby Buchs * 24 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 2

44  Becca Buchs 17 1-2 0-1 8-8 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 10

22  Lacey Garrett 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1

20 Jamie Netzley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 11-32 11-14 9-23 32 16 20 14 0 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-12 41.67% 3-7 42.86% 4-6 66.67%

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 4-7 57.14% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77% 1-10 10.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00% 3-8 37.50% 2-2 100.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

22-53 41.5%

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 11

11-32 34.4%

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 13 1st-05:39

11-14 78.6%

Fast Break Points: 0

Marian 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Dejah Cyrus * 30 8-8 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 2 1 1 0 0 18

11  Joana Soeiro o 34 6-12 2-7 2-4 0-5 5 2 8 3 0 1 16

32 Macy Willoughby * 29 4-11 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 10

12  Kellie Kirkhoff & 35 2-7 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 2 3 4 0 1 8

14  Elle Williams * 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

23 Karen Jones 28 5-7 0-2 1-1 4-1 5 3 2 2 0 2 11

15 Rachel Titzer 24  3-6 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 8

33 Sarah Corbin 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

31 Katie Ernstberger 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-58 6-25 9-13 7-21 28 14 17 11 0 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-16 25.00% 1-9 11.11% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 1-6 16.67% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 13-16 81.25% 3-5 60.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33% 1-5 20.00% 3-5 60.00%

Total 30-58 51.7% 6-25 24.0% 9-13 69.2%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 10 4th-
03:54

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Box Score

TAYLOR 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Kendall Bradbury 20 5-9 3-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 14
15 Cassidy Wyse 20 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 2 0 0 6
10  Josie Cobb 18 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 0 6
14  Aubrey Wright 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 B 1 0 2 3
40 Abby Buchs 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
44  Becca Buchs 10 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
22 Lacey Garrett 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
20 Jamie Netzley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 7-14 7-10 3-18 21 7 12 6 0 3 38
48.0% 50.0% 70.0%
Marian 10
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Dejah Cyrus 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
11  Joana Soeiro 15 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 3
32  Macy Willoughby 16 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
12  Kellie Kirkhoff 18 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 2
14  Elle Williams 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23  Karen Jones 12 3-5 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 1 6
15 Rachel Titzer 12 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
33  Sarah Corbin 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 Katie Ernstberger 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 2-15 4-6 4-10 14 7 6 5 0 4 26

33.3% 13.3% 66.7%



2nd Box Score

TAYLOR 21
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kendall Bradbury 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 6
15 Cassidy Wyse 20 4-7 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 10
10  Josie Cobb 17 3-10 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 8
14  Aubrey Wright 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
40 Abby Buchs 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
44  Becca Buchs 7 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
22 Lacey Garrett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jamie Netzley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 4-18 4-4 6-5 11 9 8 8 0 4 28
35.7% 22.2% 100.0%
Marian 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Dejah Cyrus 18 8-8 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 17
11  Joana Soeiro 19 5-8 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 6 1 0 1 13
32  Macy Willoughby 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
12 Kellie Kirkhoff 17 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
14 Elle Williams 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Karen Jones 16 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 5
15 Rachel Titzer 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
33  Sarah Corbin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Katie Ernstberger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 20-28 4-10 5-7 3-11 14 7 11 6 0 3 49
71.4% 40.0% 71.4%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: TAYLOR Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian

09:35 MISS 3PTR by SOEIRO,JOANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHS,ABBY(in the paint) 09:13 2-0 V2
ASSIST by BRADBURY,KENDALL --

09:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
REBOUND DEF by WYSE,CASSIDY o=
MISS JUMPER by BRADBURY,KENDALL 08:51

o= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, ELLE

FOUL by WYSE,CASSIDY 08:43

08:43 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by CYRUS,DEJAH

08:43 MISS FT by CYRUS,DEJAH
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AUBREY o=
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,AUBREY 08:29

08:28 STEAL by WILLIAMS,ELLE

08:21 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,MACY

REBOUND DEF by WYSE,CASSIDY -
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,AUBREY 08:00 51 V4
ASSIST by COBB,JOSIE -

07:45 MISS JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
REBOUND DEF by COBB,JOSIE -
GOOD 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE 07:13 81 V7
ASSIST by BUCHS,ABBY -

07:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by WYSE,CASSIDY -
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,JOSIE(in the paint) 06:49 10-1 V9
ASSIST by WYSE,CASSIDY -

06:26 SUB IN by CORBIN,SARAH
06:26 SUB IN by TITZER,RACHEL
06:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELLE
06:26 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
06:20 TURNOVER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,KENDALL 06:11 13-1 V12
ASSIST by WRIGHT,AUBREY --
06:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:56 MISS 3PTR by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by WYSE,CASSIDY o=
05:39 FOUL by CORBIN,SARAH
MISS FT by COBB,JOSIE 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COBB,JOSIE 05:39 14-1 V13
05:26 14-4 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by TITZER,RACHEL
o= ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA
MISS 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY 05:11
o= REBOUND DEF by SOEIRO,JOANA
04:56 TURNOVER by SOEIRO,JOANA
STEAL by WRIGHT,AUBREY 04:54
MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,KENDALL 04:41
o= REBOUND DEF by TITZER,RACHEL
FOUL by COBB,JOSIE 04:28
04:26 MISS 3PTR by TITZER,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by BUCHS,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by BRADBURY,KENDALL 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CYRUS,DEJAH
04:01 14-6 V8 GOOD LAYUP by SOEIRO,JOANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:42 FOUL by CYRUS,DEJAH
MISS FT by BRADBURY,KENDALL 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADBURY,KENDALL 03:42 15-6 V9



03:42 SUB IN by JONES,KAREN

03:42 SUB OUT by CYRUS,DEJAH
03:28 TURNOVER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
STEAL by BRADBURY,KENDALL 03:26
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AUBREY 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SOEIRO,JOANA
02:59 MISS JUMPER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:55 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
02:55 SUB OUT by SOEIRO,JOANA
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AUBREY 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
02:19 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAREN
REBOUND DEF by BRADBURY,KENDALL --
TURNOVER by COBB,JOSIE 02:00
01:58 STEAL by TITZER,RACHEL
01:57 15-8 V7 GOOD LAYUP by TITZER,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BUCHS,ABBY 01:30
TURNOVER by BUCHS,ABBY 01:30
SUB IN by GARRETT,LACEY 01:30
SUB IN by BUCHS,BECCA 01:30
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AUBREY 01:30
SUB OUT by BUCHS,ABBY 01:30
01:11 MISS 3PTR by TITZER,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
01:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
00:34 FOUL by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA 00:34 16-8 V8
GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA 00:34 17-8 V9
00:34 SUB IN by SOEIRO,JOANA
00:34 SUB OUT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
00:15 MISS JUMPER by CORBIN,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAREN
00:11 17-10 V7 GOOD LAYUP by CORBIN,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,KAREN
MISS 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: TAYLOR Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian
SUB IN by BUCHS,BECCA 10:00
SUB IN by GARRETT,LACEY 10:00
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AUBREY 10:00
SUB OUT by BUCHS,ABBY 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by CORBIN,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,KAREN
10:00 SUB IN by TITZER,RACHEL
10:00 SUB OUT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by CYRUS,DEJAH
MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,KENDALL 09:46
== REBOUND DEF by SOEIRO,JOANA
09:35 MISS 3PTR by TITZER,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,LACEY ==
TURNOVER by GARRETT,LACEY 09:15
09:13 STEAL by JONES,KAREN
FOUL by GARRETT,LACEY 09:06
09:06 SUB IN by CYRUS,DEJAH

09:06 SUB IN by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE



09:06 SUB OUT by CORBIN,SARAH

09:06 SUB OUT by TITZER,RACHEL

09:01 17-12 V5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KAREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

MISS LAYUP by COBB,JOSIE 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SOEIRO,JOANA
08:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
REBOUND DEF by BUCHS,BECCA --
08:16 FOUL by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
MISS FT by GARRETT,LACEY 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by GARRETT,LACEY 08:16 18-12 V6
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AUBREY 08:16
SUB OUT by GARRETT,LACEY 08:16
07:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
REBOUND DEF by BUCHS,BECCA --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AUBREY 07:38
REBOUND OFF by WYSE,CASSIDY --
GOOD 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY 07:17 21-12 V9

ASSIST by COBB,JOSIE --
07:03 21-14 V7 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KAREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
GOOD LAYUP by BRADBURY,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:44 23-14 V9
ASSIST by BUCHS,BECCA --
06:31 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAREN
REBOUND DEF by COBB,JOSIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY 06:13 26-14 V12
ASSIST by COBB,JOSIE --
05:57 26-16 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
-- ASSIST by CYRUS,DEJAH

05:36 FOUL by SOEIRO,JOANA
05:36 SUB IN by TITZER,RACHEL
05:36 SUB IN by CORBIN,SARAH
05:36 SUB OUT by CYRUS,DEJAH
05:36 SUB OUT by JONES,KAREN
TURNOVER by WYSE,CASSIDY 05:33
05:16 TURNOVER by SOEIRO,JOANA
STEAL by WRIGHT,AUBREY 05:15
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHS,BECCA(in the paint) 05:05 28-16 V 12
ASSIST by COBB,JOSIE --
05:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

04:43 28-19 V9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
== ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA

MISS LAYUP by WYSE,CASSIDY 04:22
== REBOUND DEF by CORBIN,SARAH
04:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELLE
04:13 SUB OUT by SOEIRO,JOANA
04:11 MISS JUMPER by CORBIN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by WYSE,CASSIDY ==
03:42 FOUL by CORBIN,SARAH
GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA 03:42 29-19 V10
GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA 03:42 30-19 V11
03:42 SUB IN by SOEIRO,JOANA
03:42 SUB IN by JONES,KAREN
03:42 SUB OUT by TITZER,RACHEL
03:42 SUB OUT by CORBIN,SARAH
FOUL by BUCHS,BECCA 03:25
03:25 30-20 V 10 GOOD FT by SOEIRO,JOANA
03:25 MISS FT by SOEIRO,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by WYSE,CASSIDY --
TURNOVER by WYSE,CASSIDY 03:10
03:09 STEAL by WILLOUGHBY,MACY



GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,KENDALL
ASSIST by WRIGHT,AUBREY

FOUL by COBB,JOSIE

FOUL by BUCHS,BECCA

SUB IN by BUCHS,ABBY
SUB IN by NETZLEY,JAMIE
SUB OUT by COBB,JOSIE
SUB OUT by BUCHS,BECCA

MISS 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by NETZLEY,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by WYSE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AUBREY

GOOD JUMPER by BRADBURY,KENDALL

ASSIST by WYSE,CASSIDY

GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,KENDALL
ASSIST by WRIGHT,AUBREY

VISITORS: TAYLOR

03:03 30-22 V8
02:55 33-22 V11

02:23 33-23 V10
02:23 33-24 VO

02:03

01:35

01:17

01:04 35-24 V11
00:41 35-26 V9
00:14 38-26 V 12
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS LAYUP by SOEIRO,JOANA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAREN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KAREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SOEIRO,JOANA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAREN

SUB IN by CYRUS,DEJAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELLE

GOOD FT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
GOOD FT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

SUB IN by TITZER,RACHEL
SUB OUT by SOEIRO,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAREN
MISS JUMPER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,MACY

FOUL by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
TURNOVER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
SUB IN by ERNSTBERGER,KATIE
SUB OUT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

HOME TEAM: Marian

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by BUCHS,ABBY
FOUL by WRIGHT,AUBREY
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,AUBREY

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AUBREY

MISS 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,AUBREY
GOOD 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY
ASSIST by WRIGHT,AUBREY

MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,KENDALL

09:35

09:09
08:45
08:45
08:29 38-28 V10
08:04

07:35 38-30 V8
07:18
07:18
07:18
06:55

06:50 41-30 V11

06:37 41-32 V9

06:17

05:53 41-34 V7

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ELLE

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA

FOUL by CYRUS,DEJAH

SUB IN by JONES,KAREN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELLE

GOOD JUMPER by CYRUS,DEJAH
ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by CYRUS,DEJAH
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KAREN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE

TURNOVER by BUCHS,ABBY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by COBB,JOSIE
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,JOSIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADBURY,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY

REBOUND OFF by WYSE,CASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by WYSE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
FOUL by BUCHS,ABBY

TURNOVER by COBB,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by BUCHS,ABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BUCHS,BECCA

SUB OUT by BUCHS,ABBY
FOUL by WRIGHT,AUBREY

TURNOVER by WYSE,CASSIDY

FOUL by WYSE,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA
GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA

TURNOVER by COBB,JOSIE

STEAL by WYSE,CASSIDY
GOOD LAYUP by BRADBURY,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUCHS,BECCA

MISS 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AUBREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

41-36

43-36

43-38

45-38
45-40

45-41

45-43

45-46

45-48

45-49

46-49

47-49
47-51

49-51

49-54

49-57

V5

V7

V5

V7
V5

V4

V2

H1

H3

H4

H3

H2
H4

H 2

H5

H8

ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
GOOD JUMPER by CYRUS,DEJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA

SUB IN by TITZER,RACHEL
SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
TURNOVER by SOEIRO,JOANA

GOOD JUMPER by CYRUS,DEJAH
ASSIST by JONES,KAREN

GOOD LAYUP by SOEIRO,JOANA(iIn the paint)

GOOD FT by SOEIRO,JOANA

STEAL by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

GOOII)) LAYUP by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by TITZER,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

FOUL by JONES,KAREN

SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
SUB OUT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
GOOD 3PTR by SOEIRO,JOANA

MISS 3PTR by SOEIRO,JOANA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAREN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KAREN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,KAREN
FOUL by JONES,KAREN
GOOD JUMPER by CYRUS,DEJAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLOUGHBY,MACY

STEAL by JONES,KAREN
TURNOVER by TITZER,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by TITZER,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by SOEIRO,JOANA



VISITORS: TAYLOR

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Marian

SUB IN by GARRETT,LACEY
SUB IN by NETZLEY,JAMIE
SUB IN by BUCHS,BECCA
SUB OUT by COBB,JOSIE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AUBREY
SUB OUT by BUCHS,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by WYSE,CASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by BRADBURY,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUCHS,BECCA

FOUL by WYSE,CASSIDY

STEAL by NETZLEY,JAMIE

GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA
GOOD FT by BUCHS,BECCA

REBOUND DEF by BRADBURY,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BRADBURY,KENDALL

STEAL by BRADBURY,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY
ASSIST by BRADBURY,KENDALL

TURNOVER by GARRETT,LACEY

SUB IN by COBB,JOSIE
SUB OUT by NETZLEY,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by BUCHS,BECCA

MISS LAYUP by COBB,JOSIE

FOUL by WYSE,CASSIDY

TURNOVER by COBB,JOSIE
SUB IN by BUCHS,ABBY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,AUBREY
SUB OUT by GARRETT,LACEY
SUB OUT by BUCHS,BECCA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:33
09:08
08:51
08:50
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:32
08:20
07:51
07:49
07:37

07:18
07:06
07:05
07:03
07:02
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:48
06:34
06:22

05:59
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31

51-57

52-57
53-57

56-57

56-60

56-62

56-63

H 6

H5
H4

H1

H 4

H 6

H7

SUB IN by TITZER,RACHEL
SUB IN by CORBIN,SARAH

SUB OUT by SOEIRO,JOANA
SUB OUT by CYRUS,DEJAH
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ELLE

TURNOVER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

FOUL by TITZER,RACHEL

SUB IN by JONES,KAREN

SUB IN by SOEIRO,JOANA

SUB IN by CYRUS,DEJAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELLE
SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
SUB OUT by CORBIN,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by SOEIRO,JOANA

TURNOVER by CYRUS,DEJAH

GOOD 3PTR by TITZER,RACHEL
ASSIST by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

STEAL by SOEIRO,JOANA
GOOD LAYUP by SOEIRO,JOANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by SOEIRO,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by CYRUS,DEJAH
TURNOVER by JONES,KAREN

REBOUND DEF by CYRUS,DEJAH
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
REBOUND OFF by CYRUS,DEJAH

MISS FT by CYRUS,DEJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CYRUS,DEJAH



05:17 56-65 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CYRUS,DEJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TITZER,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY 05:01
REBOUND OFF by COBB,JOSIE --

04:57 FOUL by JONES,KAREN
GOOD 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE 04:50 59-65 H6

04:29 TURNOVER by JONES,KAREN
MISS JUMPER by COBB,JOSIE 04:03

= REBOUND DEF by CYRUS,DEJAH
03:56 59-67 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SOEIRO,JOANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by COBB,JOSIE 03:56
03:56 MISS FT by SOEIRO,JOANA
= REBOUND OFF by CYRUS,DEJAH
03:56 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
03:56 SUB OUT by TITZER,RACHEL
03:54 59-69 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CYRUS,DEJAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE 03:37 62-69 H7
ASSIST by WYSE,CASSIDY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:33
03:13 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,MACY
REBOUND DEF by COBB,JOSIE =
MISS LAYUP by COBB,JOSIE 02:53
= REBOUND DEF by SOEIRO,JOANA
FOUL by WRIGHT,AUBREY 02:50

02:36 62-71 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CYRUS,DEJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLOUGHBY,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by WYSE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 02:17 64-71 H7
ASSIST by BUCHS,ABBY --
01:50 MISS 3PTR by SOEIRO,JOANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADBURY,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:37 66-71 H5
ASSIST by BUCHS,ABBY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:36
01:18 66-73 H7 GOOD JUMPER by CYRUS,DEJAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SOEIRO,JOANA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AUBREY 01:03
REBOUND OFF by BRADBURY,KENDALL =
MISS 3PTR by WYSE,CASSIDY 00:58
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by COBB,JOSIE 00:55

00:55 66-74 H8 GOOD FT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
00:55 66-75 H9 GOOD FT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
MISS 3PTR by COBB,JOSIE 00:38
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,AUBREY --

00:26 FOUL by WILLOUGHBY,MACY

00:26 SUB IN by TITZER,RACHEL

00:26 SUB OUT by CYRUS,DEJAH
MISS LAYUP by BRADBURY,KENDALL 00:23

== REBOUND DEF by TITZER,RACHEL



